0.000--0.009 BONNET 0.000--0. 009
INDEX PART >  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS PER | "NoX PaST D - DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e
. BONNET BONNET—Continyed
¥ 0.000 BONMET ASSEMBLY 0.007 L0CK, Bonnet
305012 {¥With side panel moulding}120-1204 1 T T i e ey S T 120-120A 2
304367 {Without side panel moulding) 304361 Right o « « » « & + « « 120B-120BA 1
120-1204 1 316093 Right . . . 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
304360 o F e . + 120B-120B4 1 316095 WA Sk el s I g o 1150 8
T e o S e 1200—1200&-12001)-13309 1 320878 Hight o T i Ee .+ +1600-1700 1
R B e R L L 1 320871 Right . . . 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-1A-2 1
220884 {Prior to Hotor ¥A-18936-4) . 1600 1 335181 Right s s s o o +1703-3A-5 1
3320540 {After Motor #A-189351-4) . . 1600 1 248997 Blobtis o v den G pres Sk s .o+ 1800 1
330535 (After Motor #FA-317176-A) 348999 Right . . . 1801-14-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
: = 1601-1A-10-2 1 262116 Right ... . 1900 1
320885 {Prior to Motor #A-317177-A} 262118 Right . . . 1901..13..3 394-4—5-6—7—8 1
1601-1A-1D-2 1 307400 [ PO 6 o v« « 120B-120BA 1
330810 R o P p T v S v A 00T, 216092 - left. . . . 120C~120CA-120CD- 138CD 1
220811 e s on e R s 1701-14-2 1 216094 ] Rt A R R O L ol
335198 P T oo« 21703-3A-5 1 320877 etk 3 mosiE e . +1600-1700 1
241780 R 0 s S s e T Voo e 00 320870 left. . . . 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-1A-2 1
341411 ------ CIREL T i R S | 1801 1 335182 ]_eft ------ e Uk 01703“3A"5 1
351972 e T TIADR) e « 18014-34 1 248996 s B e A A, S 1
348713 {Use with body 1329). . . . 1803~6 1 248998 left. . . . 1801-1A-%- 3A—4-5-6—7—8 1
348261 {Use with body 1327). . . 1804-5-7 1 262115 A e e LT 1900 1
ST g B et P P e D 1806-7-8 1 262117 Left. . . . 1901-1A-3- 3A—4—5-6-—7—8 1
354210 Export. o « o « 4« « - .. 218014 1 7097 (50.003) Screw 1/4-26x1/2 hex hd
348713 BRpOEEG P ol Cn . »1803A 1 19th Series 2
7554 (50.00%) Screw 5/16-24x7/8 hex hd ;
1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2
0.001 HAMDLE, Clamp (with key iock) 3874 (50.200) Washer 5/16 . . . . 3 T .5. ABRSE
324666 Right .1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1 5504 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16 . « « « « + « « « 2
224665 Left. .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1 hEO2 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4. . . « . « + « A )
7005 (50.100) MNut 5/16-24 « « + + v« v v o . LE D
7004 (50.100) Nut 1/4-28. . « « + + . & i e LN
. 0.002 BGUARD, Bonnet
305517 . «120-120A-120E: %gggﬁgggcb 15%:;0 5 0.0075 SPACER, Lock clip
6531 (50.425) Rivet 9/64 x 1/4 rnd hd tubular . 4 333976 R, ) e b G 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 2
0.00% HINGE, Bonnet (center) 0.008 MHANDLE, Lock
307053 (Pemale half) .120-120A-120B-120BA 1 305042 e R BTt ) Y (L
216073 {Female half) 216096 « » « +120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 2
1200-120CA-1200D-138CD 4 2044%7 Right . . .. ... . .1208B-120BA 1
316074 (Pomale hadf) 'y o . s wels v 110 4 356671 Right . .« v v v o b + « 190 1
307052 (Male half) . .120-1204-120B-120BA 1 356673 REEBENL RiER S rish 00 S 1901 1 °
216075 {Male half) 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1 256675 Right . . . . 19014-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
316076 (Male halfd s wid has IR 204436 B e o i emry « . % 120P-120BA 1
6532 (50.425) Rivet 1/8 x 11/64 tubular . . . . B0 326528 v« v . 1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2 2
; IRRENEL 1 v 1703-34-5-1804-5-6-7-8 2
BABFAAN 0y T T P N 1800-1-1A-3-34 2
0.004 BRACKET, Hinge (center) 356670 Lt e SN T g « » 1900 1
307055 Front . . 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C 306872 Left. « « 4iee o . . 1900 1
" T 120CA-120CD-138CD- 356674 LTt o orey 1901A~3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
1200k LR AR %911 (50.200) Washer 3/8
307056 Rear. . . 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C §048 (50,230} e o 7 ok B ’ %20'1201 2
i i s A A EoTAB0,050) Locheather 318 Tikarral g
6230 (50.002) Screw 1/4-28 x 11/16 flat hd. . . 4 194201 (50.100) Nut s 5 skeproof . . ... 2
5502 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4. . . « 2 « « » + . 4 4 e s . 2
5937 (60.200) Washer 1/4. . . . & + « = « « « » 2
7004 (50.100) Mot 1/4-26. « . . . . . w82 & deoes Bk, (Lack Nandla
362553 (Supers 362140} . . . .19th Series 2
0,005 COVER, Hinge (center)
307069 . e e s eva e 120-120A-120B-120B4 1 : |
B <7y S aR i T 120C-1200A-120CD-128CD 1 | O-0086 SPRING, Bonnet lock link
BN e gy S el L e TR Frals LR G 5 e DS R e e e L e 19th Series 2
. 0.006 ROD, Hinge (side) 0.009 STRIKER, Lock :
207054 ........ 120-120A~120B-120B4 2 307402 Front right . .120-120A-120B-120BA 1
Ty S e L 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 2 316098 Front right
S R S » 115C 2 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
7




0.028




0.009--0.015 » BONNET 0.009--0.015
INOEX PART J\ax  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS oan | "NOEX POGT U DESCRIPTION AND MODELS Fen
BONNET—Continued BONNET—Continved
0.009 STRIKER, Lock - Continued 0.011 SIDE ASSEMBLY - Continued

207404 Rear right. . .120-120A-120B-120BA 1 330825 7 A ¢ 2 3 . 1704-14-2 1
216100 Rear right 335199 e b s G o+ 2 o 1703-24-5 1
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1 341781 1y Y e N R AN AT e
320840 Rear right. . 1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700- 241418 O A G e SR
1-1A-2-3-3A-5-1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5 351974 Left Domestic 5 .18014-34 1
_6-7_8 1 354212 Lﬂft Expor‘t (AR s B 1801& 1
207401 Front left. . ,120-120A-120B-120BA 1 248891 FEE ST e R ) 1803 1
216097 Front left 248891 Left Bxport . . . . . e 18034 1
120C-120CA-120CD~138CD-115C 1 248867 Tafn =0 L0 e e . . 1804765 1
307403 Rear left . . .120-120A-120B-120BA 1 241429 e T e e 1806-7-8 1
316099 Rear left 348891 left (Use with body 1529} . . 1806 1
120C-120CA-1200D-138CD-115C 1 248867 Left (Use with body 1327) . . .1807 1
320839 Rear left 1600-1-1A~1D-2-1700-1-1A 256219 Laffous abn o ot G- Ay 1900 1

~2-3-34-5-1800~-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 371457 Left (With body 1489 - two tone
5497 (50,001} Screw # 10-32 x 1/2 oval hd (A ot el R S Hl e SRR R i 1 0
120-120A-120B-120BA 4 371457 1) g TN ] < SR i DE1900 1
5667 {50.000) Screw # 10-32 x 5/8 rnd hd 356221 Y R o Sy e Y e € 1901 1
3 120~1204-120B~120BA-120C-120CA~ 256866 Left. « v o« 21901A-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1

120CD-1328CD-116C 8 %41548 (50.150) Speed Nut #12-11 (To rad. grille)
5343 {50.000) Screw # 10-32 x 1/2 rnd hd 1%th Series 6
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-34-5 76554 (50.003) Screw 5/16-24x7/8 hex hd (to rad.

-1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 4 core cradle) . . . . . . 1900-1-1A 2

5500 (50.220) Lockwasher # 10 . . . . . « . . . 8 7098 (50.00%) Screw 1/4-28x3/4 hex hd {io rad.
7003 (B0.100) Mut # 10-32 . . + . v ¢« = 4 4 . s 8 ’ shell lowery . . . . . 19th Series 2
2874 {50.200) Washer 5/16 + o o v « = 4 ¢ » & Y
358193 Washer 3/4x1 1.-’2 SEl L et e L 4
0.010 REST, Bonnet Ah04 (B0.220) Lockwasher H/16 . . v « + « 2 o v s 2
207593 Right . . . . .120-120A-120B-120BA 1 F502 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16 . . . . . « . . . 2
307592 lefte + + » « .120-1204-120B-120BA 1 7004 (50.100} 2

0.011 -SIDE ASSEMBLY

307411 Right (With side panel moudling)
120-1204
304372 Right (Without side panel
moulding). . .120-120A-120B-120BA
307410 left (With side panel moulding)
120-12CA
304368 Left (Without side panel moulding)
120-120A-120B-120BA
316104 Right . . . 120C-120CA~120CD-138CD
216106 el G R e s e 115C
320891 Y ERaR T Sy 0 - » 1600
320882 BREHE s e g iy 1601 1A ib-2
330834 R L] s IR R 1 Y
330826 Right .o a v 0 e wln s 1701142
3265200 15T TR g B S R 1703-3A-%
341762 e LR, A A 1800
341419 RRSHE T i o d SR L
351973 Right Domestic. . . . . » 1801A-3A
354211 Right Export. + « + « « « . .1801A
748892 REAREESE . | oo fol o e T e ke 1803
248992 Right Export. . « « . » . . .18034
348868 L1 A e e SR + o« 1804-5
341470 REBIE s ooarer & . » 1806-7-8
348692 Right {Use with body 1329! . 1806
348868 Right (Use with body 13271. . 1807
266220 e e o N A 900
371458 Right (Hlth body 1489 - two tone
SRR 0 L e e Ty e e 1900
371458 B e L e A M et DE190C
356222 L R e o 41 |
356867 Right . . . . 19014-%-%4-4-5-6-7-8
316103 left. . . . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD
316105 173 o S P A R ST i by
320892 P i A e e S 1600
32093; T e N L o
33083 Hto.-o-l-C'--ool'zDO

PRRARRPR S BRRER MR R R R R R R R R B e

Nut 1/4-28 (To rad. shell lower). .

0.0115 BRACKET, Side {to cowl)

3h6475 Highd el s Pl o 19th Series
h6474 o) A R s e ) + » 19th Seriea
7097 (50.003) Screw 1/4-28x1/2 hex hd . « . . .
3‘26546 (50-200] Washer. e il Y AR S e L
BR02 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4. . . . + « « « « e
0.012 STRAP, Sides check

e, S A by L 1600-1-14-1D-2

225302 (50.080} Scraw lf4—20 X 1/2 hex hd
1600-1~1A-1D-2

62065 {H0.200) Washer plain 1/4., . .1600-1-1A-1D-2

0.013 REINFORCEMENT, Side check strap

PIaQLET =y 2 5 L T L v+ s « » 1600-1-1A-1D-2
0.014 BUMPER, Side corner
320842 HIghE kil s 1600-1-1A-1D-2
320841 e P v L 1600-1-1A-1D-2
330093 Front . 1700—1 14-2-3-FA-H-1800-1
-14-3-3A-4-H-6-7-8
326944 Rear. 1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1~14-2-3-

ZA-H-1800-1-1A-3-3A~4-5-6-7-8
Rivet 3/16 x 3/16 Tubular rnd hd
1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5
Rivat 3/16 x %/16 tubularn
1800-1-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8

6528 (50,425}
6957 (50.425)

0.015 PIN, $lde hinge

320848
320847

1600-1700-1800

1601-1A-1D—2—1701—1&—2-3—3&—5—1801
1A-3-3A~4-5-6-7-8

i o e S s

Lo T~ T S T .~ B ol o




: . $10°0 $10°0 600°0 €070
310°0 S
S O R & =y
| $10°0
— e ——— e ———
600
P e —

L10°0

BONNET PARTS
4

0€0°0




0.0154--0.019 *  BONNET 0.0154--0.019
INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
evihite s DESCRIPTION AND MODELS AR M. NOLC LISt DESCRIPTION AND MODELS AR
. BONNET—Continved BONNET—Continued
0.0154 CLIP, Slde hold down 0.018 MOULDING, Side louver - Continued
335359 (50,6000 « + 4 » . . . « o o+ +19th Seriea 2 348207 ' Opper-lefte s o oo w o o 280LL
341400 fontiie I TRR e 1
3 pper left. . » . « &« « & ~7-
0.0155 WASHER, Side hold down clip (Rubber) 341414 Upper left (Use with bodies 1327-
i L S e 19th Series 2 9) v v e e e n e s . 18067 1
_ : 235073 Lower Tight o . . « . . .1703-3A-5 1
348096 hower Flght v 5 3iy s o wa 1800 1
0.0156 LINER, Side 348210 Lower right . . . . ... ..1801 1
358229 (To rad. lower shell-upper) gﬁg; kit 2522 B M e
19th Series 2 - "aiith Tiod
358669 {To cowl a.ssr_.:.mhlyl. + +19th Series 2 a7 I,gv,rer right (Use g bodleslégé',?} 1
g%’% Euwer ie£ il g s D s 1703-3A-5 1
1 ower el v b by Sl el BO0TL
0-016 LOUVER ASSEMBLY, Side 24820 Lover left. . . » + . . . .. 1801 1
335140 BIShbiy 5 wnd. i as SoRERORE 3&-5 ) 341415 Lower left. . . . . 1801A-3-3A-4-5 1
348406 Right « & s a e Ve 1 341401 Lower left. . + o . 1806-7-8 1
248253 Blights e o ~oa s Sk e 1801 1 341415 Lower left (Use with bodies 1327-
34188? Right- i T e 180“'3"3"‘4"5 1 9] Ul B e o8 St R e T i Y B%"? 1
241433 RIGHY + o b o o v o oo o 1806-7-8 % 232250 (50.600) C1P. o v o s o = s « & 1700 1
341887 Right (Use with bodies 132?—91 338642 (50.600) €13pn » » o « v o v+ » +1703-3A-5 40
1806~-7 1 356232 (50.600) €lip Snap type {Supersedes 22868~
gggg}l giggt ........ it .Tigg? i 354689}. . +1703-3A-5-1800- 1615-3
G e S ¥ i ~34-4-5-6-7-8 X
366692 Right . . . + . . . 1901A-3-34-4-5 1 241410 (50.6003 Clip (Clinch typel
gggggg E;%l:t. ........ " 17326;;2 i. 1800-1- 1A-3—3A—4—5—6-7—s 8
248405 7 1800 1 :
348252 T Y S e TR R 1801 1 | 0.019 PANEL, Side iouver
341856 P R B, s 4 Ty 307204 Right 120-1204-120B-12084 1
341432 BAEY: win eis o oix diis 806-7-8 1 216210 Front right 120C-120CA~120CD-136CD
241886 Left t{lse with bodies 2327-91 216227 Froﬁt :ight 2 i 1;150 i
8%_ 1 A - - L] 1 ] L L] » L] -
365;%790 e L IS A Trisho -1 320865 Front right . 1600—1—1A—1D—211'.;.20— {
3 3 Lefl=mt - 0 =t . ally .« 1901 1 225206 Front ri =
: ¥ T Rt I 1703-34-5 1
%’%‘g%%% Y PR e e 4157154 248374 Front right (Red Madallion) . 1800 1
PR Bk 354546 Front right (Green Madallion) 1800 1
. 354021 Front right (Red Madallion) . 1801 1
017 Lowen, side o Ead gl e el
320869 - Right . . . 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-14-2 3 341380 Fromt right . . . . . . . 1806-7-8 1
356688 N e O p RSO S 341875 Front righ{. {Use with bodies 1327-
320868 left. . . . 1601- 1A—1D-2-1?01 ~1A-2 3 gYrE = I R e 2. T S
356687 AL S T S5 TRasn X 307203 Left. . . . . «120~120A-120B-120BA 1
8255 (50.425) Rivet 9764 x 7/32 oval hd tub 316211 Front left. 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
. 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-14-2 12 316228 Front left. MEE RO i
340655 (50.150) Speed Nut . . . . . . e R T 220864 Front left. .1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1
' -14-2 1
326204 PEont Tefb. 5 aih el d 1703-34-5 1
0.0175 MEDALLION, Sida louver 348%33 gront iegt Egﬁg Ihdu:élion). . gaog 1
Pac s T el R 754 ront left en Madallion). 1800 1
??56;% -------- 900 : 1506~ - ;,2 g g%gig ;‘ront iegz tgt;d Madallion). . 1801 1
8916 (50.150) Muk + + . 40w v o . 1906-7-8 ront left {Bive Madalllon) , 180171
SARHO A0 Rk 241874 Front left. . . .. 1801A-3-34-4-5 1
[ 241379 Pront-defle Sn dow i w 1806-7-8 1
0.018 MOULDING, Side louver 341874 F;?nt left (Use with bodies 13[2)567-
333233 b e W el FRRI I TR R K sl
335055 Trim midg. < - ... 1705345 4 | D16 Side left . 1200-4200h-1200D-130D 3
335072 Upper right . . . . . .1?03—31\ 51 7641 (50.300) Screw § 4 x 1/4 T 7 ke3 3
548094 Hi.,ght el Ty e AT L 1800 1 : KB].UU. 12%_”120'&_ Paog 1;03&
348208 Ggper Fight - . o101 1800 1| 307505 (50,3000 Screw # 4 % 3/i6 Type I - Purker
3314102 gPP‘“‘ FAGNE > v ss 13011'25%2“7‘“5 1 ' Kalon 3116 Type B L SOB-120BA 4
14 pperr‘gt....... -7-8 1 O T P %
. 41416 Upper right (Use with bodies 1327- M 500 sgrg"l’:rﬁe: Il(ifogmding %33235 6
0 U9I S O .1‘}0%%?; % 3095 (50.200) Washer 1/8 plain
333088 Y e bt L 808 1 : 120-120A-120B-1208A 4
= e (o 197201 {50.201) Cup washer. . . . . . . .1703-3A-5 6




0.019--0.0289 BONNET 0.019--0.0289
WNDEX PART SUG. PER | INDEX PART SUG. ' PER
o N DESCRIPTION AND MODELS et oot pp LR DESCRIPTION AND MODELS o

BONNEY-—Continved

0.019 PANEL, 8lde louver = Continued

6472 (50.230) Lockwasher #8 external tooth
Shakeproof . +. « « . . J1703-34-5 &
348916 (50.150) MNut Palnut #10-32
1800-1-14-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2
340655 (50.150) MNut Tianerman for 3/16 peg

1806-7-8 4
0.020 GASKET, Side louver panel (front)
351886 {Supersedes 341820)
1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5 2
351886 {Use with bodiee 1327-9). . 1806-7 2

0.021 MADALLION, Side louver panel (front)

242418 « 2 o s » 1703-3A-5- 1803—4—545-7—8 2
541043 BT i (T = et e o T T 18014 2
242418 DR W v B TR ] e W ™ 18034 2

5500 (50.220) Lockwasher #10. . . . . . 1703-24-5 2

7003 (50.110} Mut #10-32 thd. . , . . .1703-3A-H 2

0.022 SPACER, Side lovver pensl (fron{)

RO N LT el 4w e 18014-1803-34-4-5 2
241822 (UBe wlth bodies 132?—9} . 1806-7 2

0.0235 SUPPORT, Side louver

324587 Right . .
324588 teft. . .

. 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-14-2 1
» 1601-1A-1D-2-1701-14A-2 1

0.025 TRIM STRIP, Side louver
335991 . grat wilds wd e o T R R 1700 32

0.027 MOULDING, Slde panel

307116 . N e 120-1204 4
207515 (50, 300] Screw ﬂ4 x 3!16 binding head Type

-~ Parker Kalon . . . . 120-1204 28
3866 (50.200) washer % S TR Cr SRS 120-1204 12
0.0275 SCRIPT, Side
371490 (Special) (With body 1489). . 1500 2
371491 iDelfaels o o inie s 5 e DE1900 2
364080 UPERTP  |  S a  Ce « o 1901 2
364081 T R S A R [ 1903-4-5 2
sloniynndAF Sl e L R e i 1906-7-8 2
264121 Speod nut 3/32 dia. stud
1900-DE1900-1%01-3-4-5-6-7-8 8

0.0276 TOP ASSEMBLY COMPLETE, Bonnet

AR T e A R R T e T 1900 1
256883 T e T e e 1901 1
. 1901A- 3 3A—4—5—6-?-B 1

364895 e vk

0.028 TOP ASSEMBLY, Bonnet

307413 Right . . . , .120-1204-120B-120BA 1
316116 Right . . . 120C-120CA~120CD-1368CD 1
316118 Ritghtiad St m b 2l wabon it TIRE 1
g2082 HERBER iy o irens e . . «1600-1700 1
20 Right

1601-1A-1D-2-1701-1A-2-3-34-5 1

BONNET—Confinued

0.028 TOP ASSEMELY, Bonnet -~ Continued

341408 BIghb: <ok ap R P S 11 i
341049 Right . . . 1B01-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
266703 mgm..... e G L
256741 Right . . . 1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
207412 left. . . . . .120-120A-120B-120B&A 1
716115 left. . . . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
316117 A it Rl P R 1 Ly 2
220826 L i e A L1600-1700 1
320828 Left.1601-1A-1D-2~170i~1A~-2-%-3A-6 1
341407 Dol cae i o [ Basies 0 L a S 1800 1
341048 Iﬁftlo . . 01801 u"; 3&'4’5“6 ?"8 i
356702 BRIV L i Bt . 1900 1
356742 left. . . . 1901-1A-3- 3A—4—5-6-7—a 1
0.0281 BUMPER, Top
264302 o« s os s 1900-1-1A-3-3A-4-5h-6-7-8 10
0.0282 HINGE, Top center
356195 e L Ll T e« » 1900 2
256196 ¢ v o« = o« 1901-1A-3-ZA-4-F-H-7-8 2

8256 1(50.245} Rivet 5/64x7/32 O.H. tub. . . . . 34

0.0282 MOULDING ASSEMBLY, Top center hinge

ZH623% AN e B LT e T el A
356234 {Supel' 364781 )
1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1

0.0284 BRACKET FRONT & RETAIMER ASSEMBLY, Top center
hinge moulding

356887 e 1900—1—1A—3—3A—4—5—6-7-8
7097 (50.00%) Screw 1!4 28x1/2 hex hd . . ,
502 (50.220) tLockwasher 1/4., . . . . e T i i
0.0285 BRACKET, Top center hinge moulding hold down
356873 « o o o 1900-1-1A-3-3A~4-5-6-7-8 1
7097 (50.003) Screw 1/4-28x1/2 hex hd . . . . . 1
2870 (50,200} Washer 1/4 plain. . . . . . .+ . 1
6699 (50.230) Lockwasher 1/4 internal . . A

0.0286 suppdnT, Top center hinge moulding (rear)
3564%1 « o o+ s+ 1900-1-14-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1

0.0287 PLATE, Top center hinge moulding support rear

356598 o o o+ o 1900-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
7214 (50.002) Screw 1/4-28x5/8 flat hd. . . . . 1

0.0288 SCREW, Top ceﬁter hinge moutding support rear

362271 (Slotted head}
1900-1-1A~3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2
330531 (Hex head)1900-1-14-3-3A~4~5-6-7-8 2
2

BOET W50, 2007 iWasher. 14, o ool e e

0.0289 SEAL, Bonnet top center hinge mldg. suppt. rear
screw

362490 . ¢ nale i ~1900-1-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 2

[




0.029--0.0347 BONNET 0.029--0.0347

INDEX PART SUG. PER | INDEX PART SUG. PER

IDEX PART Dist  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS i o T ey DESCRIPTION AND MODELS .
BONNET—Continved BONNET—Continued

0.029 PANEL ASSEMBLY, Top center

320834 {Prior to Motor # A-18936-A), 1600
320537 (After Motor # A-189351-A}
1600-1700-1800
320829 {Prior to Motor # A-317177-A)
1601~1A-1D-2
330539 (After Motor # A-317176-41°
1601-1A-1D-2-1701-14-2-3~3A~5-
1801-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
320531 150.003) Screw hex hd
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-%A-5
-1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8
6682 (50.0007 Serew Round hd rear center
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700~1-14-2-3-34-5
-1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
6611 150.230) Lockwasher 1/4 Shakeproof . 1600-1
-14-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5
6788 (50.2%0) Lockwasher 1/4 Shakeproof

18th Series

220964 150.150) Clinch nut 1/4-28 . 1600-1-1A-1D-2

0.0%30 MOULDING, Top center panel

324903 e e L e b ha T3 o e
324904 .« J1601-1A-1D-2-1701-14-2-3-3A-5
341797 L R i e i al e he W T A
341808 e e+ . - . 1801-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-3
324905 (50.001) Screw #10-32 x 3/8 sq. hd.

5500 (50.220) Lockwasher #10. . . . . . .

ANl |
gl W R

FEE e Nl S et
Fastener. . &

7003 (50.100}
240708 (50,600}

T e | e e o E R

0.031 LINER, Top center panel moulding screw (rear)
320893 . e s« s o . 16D0-1-1A-1D-2

0.0%2 LINER, Top center panel] rejnforcement

320893 1600-1~1A-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5-
: 1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8

0.0%25 SCREW, Top center panel reinforcement

226929 (50.001) {Prior to Motor #A-18936-A &
A~317177-4). . . . 1600-1-1A-1D-2
5R02 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4 (Prior to Motor
#A-18936-A & A-Z17177-4)
1600-1-1A-1D-2
Plain washer 1/4 special (Prior to
Motor # A-189%6-& & A-F17177-A)
1600-1-14-1D-2
Nut 1/4-28 (Prior to Motor
FA-18936-4 & A-317177-A)
1600-1-14-1D-2

7319 (50.200}

7004 {(50.1001

0.033 PIN, Top hinge

320846
320845

W s e e = s s o« . 1600-1700-1800
1601-1A~1D-2-1701-14-2-3-34-5-1801
1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8

0.0334 MOULDING, Top {side)

264309
364711
264308 "
364310

R o i e e e S D00
Bight . 1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-5-7-8
Left. ‘ S00
Left, )
Clhipiaiu o

1901-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8

264327 . . .19th Series

R W

(e RWSEW TN S e

0.0335 BARB, Top moulding (side)

354257 Right « « » « « . » . -10th Series
364256 T fete: il vt o B et ? -19th Series

0.0%36 SCREW, Top (sidé} moulding

356439 (#10-32x3/8 spl. hd) (H/8x3/4}
19th Series
364336 (#10-%2%3/2 spl. hd} (5/16x1/2)

19th Series

5935 (50.230) Lockwasher #¥10 intermal

700% {50.100]

19th Series

Nut #10-32. ... . . . .19th Series

0.0%4 = BUMPER, Top moulding

308167 « +120-120A-120B-120RA-120C-120CA-
120CD-138CD~115C

0.0%45 ORNAMENT ASSEMBLY, Top

ABE763 T T iy s Tt e T LI Dt B e Ok
264755 s e v e woso1 « 1901A-3A-4-5-6-7-8
256773 washer (atud)
1900-1-1A-3-24-4-5-6-7-8
7162 (650.150) Lock nut 1/4-28 Marsden
1900-1-14-3-3A-4-5-5-7-8
0.0%46 BOLT, Top ornament mounting

356772
6056 (50.230)

e v e v 1900-1-1A-3-34-4-5-5-7-83
Lockwasher 3/16 external. . . . .

0.0%47 PROP ASSEMBLY, Top

256621 Right . . 1900-1-14-3-34-4-5-6-7-8
356620 left. . . 1900-1-1A~3-3A-4-K-5-7-8
7096 (5%0.050) Bolt 1/4-20x5/% carriage
1900-1-14-3-34-4-H-6-7-8
7097 {50,003} Screw 1/4-2081/2 hex hd
1900-1-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
3870 {50.200) Washer 1/4 1
1600-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
5592 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4
1900-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
7304 (5G.100) Nut 1/4-20
1900-1-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
266615 Rivet . . 1900-1-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8

0.0%347 SPRING WASHER, Top prop link
256619 o T s 19th Series

S

L ]

Lo a8 b ]






